

RECEIVED By JKeyes at 8:47 am, Apr 13, 2016

P.O. Box 2587 • Hobbs, NM 88241 • Phone: (575) 397-4961 • todd@trinityoilfieldservices.com



April 13, 2016

Jamie Keyes Oil Conservation Division, EMNRD Environmental Specialist 1625 North French Drive Hobbs, NM 88240

RE: Work Plan

Mewbourne Oil Co. El Mar 21 W1DM Fed COM 3H D-21-26S-33E 200 FNL & 660 FWL

Jamie,

Trinity Oilfield Services is requesting closure of 1RP-3986 on behalf of Mewbourne Oil Company. As per the work plan approved by the NMOCD, this site meets the expectations in terms of contaminate levels. Time was of the essence as the EA was directly in the area of the loading lines on the battery. On March 21 we excavated the site in accordance with the work plan and hauled the contaminated soil to the disposal. The EA was immediately backfilled so that the facility would not have to be shut down. With all this be taken into consideration, we humbly request closure and thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Todd Roberson President Trinity Oilfield Services & Rentals, LLC.

CC Zack Thomas, Mewbourne Oil Co.

.

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505												
Release Notification and Corrective Action												
						OPERATOR			nitial Report	\boxtimes	Final Report	
Name of Co	mpany: M	lewbourne C	il Comp	anv		Contact: Zack Thomas						
Address: PO Box 5270 Hobbs NM 88241						Telephone No. 575-393-5905						
Facility Name: El Mar 21 W1DM Fed Com #3H						Facility Type: Producing Oil Well						
Surface Ow	ner: Privat	e		Mineral C	wner:	: BLM API No. 30-025-42774						
LOCATION OF RELEASE												
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the		/South Line	Feet from the	East/West Lin	ne County			
D	21	268	33E	200'	North	n	660'	West	Lea			
Latitude32.03559077Longitude103.58315757												
NATURE OF RELEASE												
Type of Rele	ase: Oil					Volume of Release: estimated 25 Volume			ne Recovered	Recovered: 20 bbls		
Source of Re	lease: Gas I	Buster							Date and Hour of Discovery			
						11-16-15 5:00 am 11-16-15				00 am [°]		
Was Immedia	ate Notice C					If YES, To Whom?						
		\boxtimes	Yes] No 🗌 Not Re	quired	d Shelly Tucker						
By Whom? Zack Thomas						Date and Hour 11-16-15 1:15 PM						
Was a Watercourse Reached?						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.						
🗌 Yes 🛛 No												
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*												
Describe Cause of Drahlem and Demodial Action Takan *												
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*												
Gas buster in	let cut out b	y sand. Gas l	ouster was	bypassed until re	placem	ent arrived.						
Describe Are	a Affected a	and Cleanup A	Action Tak	en.*								
		-										
				and tank battery.	A vac	uum truck was	s used to recover a	ll standing flui	d. For compl	ete detai	ls of	
remediation r	eference W	ork Plan date	d February	/ 12, 2016.								
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and												
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability												
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health												
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other												
federal, state,	or local lav	vs and/or regu	lations.		i*							
	1	11				OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
Signature: D. La Dag a d												
Signature.	γ^{-}	fioma	J-			Approved by Environmental Specialist: Jam Llyer						
Printed Name	: Zack Tho	mas				Approved by Environmental Specialist:						
						04/13/2016						
Title: Enviror	nmental Rep).			_				ation Date:			
E-mail Addea	ee. zthomos	ameurhaum	a com			Conditions of Approval						
E-mail Address: zthomas@mewbourne.com						Conditions of Approval:			Attached			
Date: 4-13-16 Phone: 575-602-2188					88	Ensure BLM concurrence/approval.			1RP 3986			

Date: 4-13-16 * Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary